transactions described above been completed on the dates indicated or to project
our results of operations for any future date.

   Supplemental Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Data is not presented for the
three months ended June 30, 2000, as there is no impact on actual numbers for
this quarter.

   28

   29

   SUPPLEMENTAL UNAUDITED PRO FORMA DATA
   AS OF AND FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2000
   ------------------------------------------------
   CHARTER
   COMMUNICATIONS, INC.   ACQUISITIONS (A)   TOTAL
   --------------------   ----------------   -----
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA:
   REVENUES:
   Basic.....   $1,093,744   $   27,652   $   1,121,396
   Premium.....   113,967   3,005   116,972
   Pay-per-view.....   16,027   296   16,323
   Digital.....   24,262   754   25,016
   Advertising.....   75,072   2,361   77,433
   Data.....   23,338   1,643   24,981
   Other.....   169,974   1,779   171,753
   ----------   ----------   -------------
   Total revenues.....   1,516,384   37,490   1,553,874
   OPERATING EXPENSES:
   Programming.....   346,460   9,703   356,163
   General and administrative.....   259,509   6,623   266,132
   Service.....   93,685   5,072   98,757
   Advertising.....   26,548   1,222   27,770
   Marketing.....   29,337   636   29,973
   Other.....   22,774   1,718   24,492
   Depreciation.....   549,788   6,849   556,637
   Amortization.....   599,999   22,129   622,128
   Option compensation expense.....   26,089   --   26,089
   Corporate expense charges.....   27,515   399   27,914
   ---------   ----------   -------------
   Total operating expenses.....   1,981,704   54,351   2,036,055
   ---------   ----------   -------------
   Loss from operations.....   (465,320)   (16,861)   (482,181)
   Interest expense.....   (482,042)   (24,381)   (506,423)
   Interest income.....   6,110   46   6,156
   Other income (expense).....   (2,504)   (6)   (2,510)
   ---------   ----------   -------------

   Loss before minority interest.....   (943,756)   (41,202)   (984,958)
   Minority interest (b).....   566,221   26,202   592,423
   ----------   ----------   -------------
   Net loss.....   $ (377,535)   $  (15,000)   $   (392,535)
   ==========   ==========   =============
   Loss per common share, basic and
   diluted (c).....   $   (1.77)
   =============
   Weighted-average common shares
   outstanding, basic and diluted (d).   222,089,746
   =============
   Converted loss per common share (e)   $   (1.68)
   =============
   Weighted-average common shares
   outstanding-- converted (f).....   585,401,969
   =============
   OTHER FINANCIAL DATA:
   EBITDA (g).....   $  681,963   $   12,111   $   694,074
   EBITDA margin (h).....   45.0%   32.3%   44.7%
   Adjusted EBITDA (i).....   $  738,071   $   12,516   $   750,587

   OPERATING DATA (at end of period, except for average):
   Homes passed (j).....   10,006,700
   Basic customers (k).....   6,214,100
   Basic penetration (l).....   62.1%

   Premium units (m).....   3,297,000
   Premium penetration (n).....   53.1%